

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

Post Office Box 5050 / Saint John, N.B.

File Uni Certic

Canada E2L 4L5

Faculty of Business (506) 648-5570 or 1-800-50-UNBSJ

Fax: (506) 648-5574

Sir Sandford Fleming College and University of New Brunswick Saint John Articulation Agreement

Parties To The Agreement:

Sir Sandford Fleming College, Peterborough, Ontario

and

University of New Brunswick, Saint John, (UNBSJ), New Brunswick, Canada

PURPOSE

This agreement provides a degree completion pathway for graduates from Sir Sandford Fleming College's 2 year Travel Merchandising, and Culinary Management programs and 3 year Hotel and Resort Management program to the University of New Brunswick's (Saint John Campus) Bachelor of Applied Management in Hospitality and Tourism (BAMHT).

SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES

- Enable graduates from Sir Sandford Fleming College programs in Travel Merchandising and Culinary Management to complete a degree in the Bachelor of Applied Management in Hospitality and Tourism with an additional two years of study.
- Promote the articulation agreement in the marketing materials of both institutions.
- Promote the degree completion pathway through other mechanisms, such as internationally and through the College University Consortium Council of Ontario.

AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Graduates of the Sir Sandford Fleming College programs listed above will be

granted direct entry to year three of University of New Brunswick, Saint John's four year degree program provided they have earned an average of 70% (B), and taken two economic courses requirements outlined in # 2.

- 2. Graduates are required to have the equivalent of University of New Brunswick Saint John's ECON 1013 (Introduction to Microeconomics) and ECON 1023 (Introduction to Macroeconomics) prior to admission to the Bachelor of Applied Management in Hospitality and Tourism (BAMHT) add two courses in Economics to their course profile at the University of New Brunswick.
- 3. Sir Sandford Fleming College students wishing to take advantage of this degree completion pathway should notify the appropriate Sir Sandford Fleming College in processing their applications.
- 4. The University of New Brunswick Saint John agrees that there will be no restriction on the number of qualified applicants from Sir Sandford Fleming College accepted into the degree program.
- 5. Both the University of New Brunswick, Saint John and Sir Sandford Fleming College agree to advertise this articulation agreement in their respective publications.
- 6. Both the University of New Brunswick, Saint John and Sir Sandford Fleming College agree to assign liaison persons and tracking systems to oversee this Articulation Agreement.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

This agreement will be in effect from the date of signing for a period of six years, and may be renewed upon mutual agreement.

REVIEW OF THE AGREEMENT

This agreement will be reviewed every two years. Amendments may be made upon mutual agreement with 6 months notice by either party. The agreement may be terminated by either party.

CONTACTS

For: Sir Sandford Fleming College

Name: Derek Scott Title: Academic Team Leader, For: University of New Brunswick Saint John Name: Laurel Reid Title: Director, Hospitality &

Articulation Agreement Sir Sandford Fleming College and University of New Brunswick Saint John

Center for Management & Business Studies Tel: 705-749-5530 Tel: Fax: 705-7749-5540 Tel: Email: descott@flemingc.on.ca

Tourism 506-648-5731 Fax: 506-648-5574 Email: lreid@unbsj.ca

SIGNATURES

For Sir Sandford Fleming College

Cerry Dance-Benn

Vice President, Academic

niversity of New Brunswick Saint John F6r-Dr sident, Academic il 16/99